Race Date
September 28, 2019

Bib No

2019 Highland Cross Country Invitational

Name

Team - Lowell
Team Score (places):72
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2579
2297
2296
2582
2626
2293
2578
2292
2299
2545
2298
2629
2573
2585
2295
2583

R Boyer

J Grund

b Hayden
O Decker
B Medina
S Kramer
M Blank
L Marsh
S Krusza
C Thiele
A Fleming
A Ramos
J Rodriguez
E Doffin
A Henke
A Doffin

Team - Chesterton
Team Score (places):80
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2303
2431
2440
2435
2474
2473
2458
2438
2471
2439
2436
2462
2468
2432
2237
2466
2457
2456
2464
2433
2455

Libby Boster
Ada Brandstetter
Liz Hibshman
Grace Carpenter
Catherine White
Kaitlyn Van Kley
Addison Leady
Mckenna Handley
Isabella Smith
Kara Haynes
Taylor Edwards
Jo Mercier
Coryn Rodriguez
Emma Brown
Rachel Pratchett
Justyne Phillips
Morgan Hull
Meghan Hull

Mal Morrison
Maddie Burns
Hattie Hoham

Final Team Results

Girls

Girl's Race

Overall
Grade Place
9 6
12 7
12 11
9 16
10 32
11 (39)
12 (43)
11 More Than 7
10 More Than 7
12 More Than 7
12 More Than 7
9 More Than 7
11 More Than 7
12 More Than 7
11 More Than 7
9 More Than 7
12 10
10 13
10 15
9 18
10 24
11 (25)
10 (36)
10 More Than 7
10 More Than 7
9 More Than 7
11 More Than 7
10 More Than 7
10 More Than 7
10 More Than 7
12 More Than 7
11 More Than 7
12 More Than 7
12 More Than 7
11 More Than 7
9 More Than 7
11 More Than 7
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Cumulative

Place

Time

Cumulative

Time

Finish Position- 1
Average Time: 21:22.1

13
24
40
72

(111)

(154)

20:18.2
20:52.6
21:28.6
21:45.5
22:25.6
22:57.3
23:04.8
23:48.2
24:23.6
24:25.6
26:34.9
26:46.6
31:13.8
32:34.4
33:49.4
40:23.1

Finish Position- 2
Average Time: 21:40.2

10
23
38
56
80
(105)
(141)

21:15.1
21:36.9
21:44.6
21:47.5
21:56.6
21:57.4
22:37.1
22:42.1
23:07.6
23:15.6
23:29.3
23:30.9
23:52.9
23:53.3
24:12.4
24:14.4
24:16.9
24:23.1
24:31.1
24:48.1
25:12.6

20:18.2

41:10.9
1.02:39.5
1:24:25.1
1:46:50.7
2:09:48.1
2:32:52.9
2:56:41.2
3:21:04.8
3:45:30.4
4:12:05.3
4:38:52.0
5:10:05.8
5:42:40.2
6:16:29.6
6:56:52.8

21:15.1

42:52.1
1:04:36.7
1:26:24.3
1:48:21.0
2:10:18.4
2:32:55.6
2:55:37.8
3:18:454
3:42:01.0
4:05:30.3
4:29:01.3
4:52:54.2
5:16:47.5
5:41:00.0
6:05:14.4
6:29:31.3
6:53:54.5
7:18:25.6
7:43:13.8
8:08:26.5

Time
Back

0:00.0
0:34.4
1:10.4
1:27.2
2:07.3
2:39.1
2:46.6
3:29.9
4:05.3
4:07.3
6:16.6
6:28.3
10:55.5
12:16.1
13:31.1
20:04.8

0:00.0
0:21.8
0:29.5
0:32.4
0:41.4
0:42.3
1:21.9
1:27.0
1.52.4
2:00.5
2:14.1
2:15.7
2:37.7
2:38.2
2:57.2
2:59.2
3.01.7
3:07.9
3:16.0
3:33.0
3:57.5

09/30/2019 10:49:43



Race Date

2019 Highland Cross Country Invitational

September 28, 2019

Bib No

Name

Team - Chesterton
Team Score (places):80

22 2475
23 2302
24 2470
25 2437
26 2233

Chloe Wisniewski
Sophie Arthur
Payton Shideler
Riley Hall
Tatyana Madrigal

Team - Wheeler
Team Score (places):85

2759
2755
2756
2752
2753
2760
2754
2758
2757
2751
2761
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Hailey Orosz
Emma Hellwege
Dottie Heuring
Emily Enright
Emily Gaylord
Shelby Stevens
Sarah Gerbick
Jessica Missey
Kendall Lutz

Lili Ball

Maddie Sullivan

Team - Munster
Team Score (places):98

2505
2283
2282
2289
2506
2286
2605
2284
2504
2604
2287
2606
2288
2607
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Hannah Robbins
Maria Blaesing
Kristen Baurain
Alyssa Nahsen
Daniella Nahsen
Elizabeth Fesko
Myane Zachary
Mary Buck

Kathryn Hemingway

Amelia Konstantinopoulos

Sydney Frontal
Sophie Hand
Brianna Paxdur
Regan Newby

Final Team Results

Girls

Girl's Race

Overall
Grade Place
9 More Than 7
11 More Than 7
11 More Than 7
12 More Than 7
12 More Than 7
11 2
10 3
11 23
9 27
11 30
12 (53)
11 (57)
11 More Than 7
10 More Than 7
10 More Than 7
9 More Than 7
10 5
12 12
10 20
12 28
9 33
10 (41)
10 (44)
9 More Than 7
11 More Than 7
10 More Than 7
9 More Than 7
12 More Than 7
12 More Than 7
10 More Than 7
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Cumulative

Place

Time

Cumulative

Time

Finish Position - 2
Average Time: 21:40.2

25:13.6
25:50.4
26:29.4
27:49.3
32:01.8

Finish Position- 3
Average Time: 21:11.2

28
55
85

(138)

(195)

19:37.3
19:50.6
21:56.3
22:13.6
22:18.2
23:26.6
23:36.3
24:51.9
25:05.8
26:47.8
28:44.1

Finish Position- 4
Average Time: 21:38.4

17
37
65
08

(139)

(183)

20:03.6
21:34.6
21:54.1
22:13.8
22:25.9
23:.01.7
23:04.9
23:49.8
23:54.6
25:10.1
26:11.9
26:30.9
26:50.9
27:59.1

8:33:40.1
8:59:30.5
9:26:00.0
9:53:49.3
10:25:51.1

19:37.3

39:28.0
1:01:24.3
1:23:37.9
1:45:56.1
2:09:22.8
2:32:59.1
2:57:51.0
3:22:56.9
3:49:44.7
4:18:28.9

20:03.6

41:38.2
1:03:32.4
1:25:46.3
1:48:12.2
2:11:14.0
2:34:18.9
2:58:08.8
3:22:03.5
3:47:13.7
4:13:25.6
4:39:56.5
5:06:47.4
5:34:46.6

Time
Back

3:58.4
4:35.2
5:14.2
6:34.1
10:46.6

0:00.0
0:13.2
2:18.9
2:36.3
2:40.8
3:49.2
3:58.9
5:14.5
5:28.5
7:10.4
9:06.8

0:00.0
1:.31.0
1:50.5
2:10.2
2:22.3
2:58.1
3:01.3
3:46.2
3:51.0
5:06.5
6:08.2
6:27.2
6:47.3
7:55.5

09/30/2019 10:49:43



2019 Highland Cross Country Invitational

Race Date
September 28, 2019 Final Team Results
Girls
Girl's Race
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Valpo Finish Position- 5
Team Score (places):128 Average Time: 21:51.5
1 2657 AvaGilliana 12 1 1 19:31.6 19:31.6 0:00.0
2 2666 Ruthy Stamp 12 14 15 21:40.6 41:12.2 2:09.0
3 2661 Julieanna Li 9 31 46 22:20.2  1:03:32.5 2:48.6
4 2644 Abby Artherhults 10 35 81 22:34.2  1:26:06.7 3:02.6
5 2669 Anastasia Tsagris 12 47 128 23:11.1 1:49:17.9 3:39.5
6 2670 Ella Wagner 10 (48) (176) 23:11.4  2:12:29.3 3:39.7
7 2659 Christine Harris 12 (51) (227) 23:225 2:35:51.8 3:50.9
8 2660 Maryn Lazar 11 More Than 7 23:23.9  2:59:15.8 3:52.3
9 2646 Olympia Berbesque 9 More Than 7 23:47.4  3:23:03.2 4:15.7
10 2647 Maddie Braming 10 More Than 7 23:56.8  3:47:00.0 4:25.2
11 2652 Annalee Cvelbar 11 More Than 7 24:149  4:11:149 4:43.2
12 2663 Dana Nguyan 11 More Than 7 24:48.4  4:36:03.3 5:16.8
13 2656 Payton Gallowitch 11 More Than 7 25:10.1 5:01:13.5 5:38.4
14 2651 Skyler Cummins 11 More Than 7 251441  5:26:57.6 6:12.5
15 2658 Emalee Greenbaum-Berg 9 More Than 7 26:29.6  5:53:27.2 6:57.9
16 2664 Ryanne Reese 11 More Than 7 27:24.6  6:20:51.9 7:53.0
17 2665 Audrey Smith 9 More Than 7 27:32.9 6:48:24.8 8:01.3
18 2650 Makyah Christian 10 More Than 7 28:44.4  7:17:09.2 9:12.7
Team - Merrillville Finish Position- 6
Team Score (places):168 Average Time: 22:32.2
1 2510 Michelle Gunnell 12 21 21 21:55.3 21:55.3 0:00.0
2 2519 Sierra Weaver 11 22 43 21:55.8 43:51.1 0:00.4
3 2517 Ciara Watson 10 29 72 22:16.3  1:06:07.5 0:20.9
4 2513 Natalie Martinez 11 40 112 23:01.3  1:29:08.9 1:05.9
5 2514 Precious Moore 9 56 168 23:32.1 1:52:41.1 1:36.7
6 2509 Brooklyn Edwards 9 (67) (235) 25:17.3  2:17:58.5 3:22.0
7 2515 Merci Tan 10 (69) (304) 25:25.6  2:43:24.1 3:30.2
8 2518 Shaniya Watts 10 More Than 7 28:03.3 3:11:27.4 6:07.9
Team - Hobart Finish Position- 7
Team Score (places):180 Average Time: 22:35.7
1 2586 Belk Sydney 10 9 9 21:11.6 21:11.6 0:00.0
2 2580 Haylee Kerlin 12 34 43 22:33.6 43:45.3 1:21.9
3 2581 Fuentes Mikayla 10 37 80 22:38.3 1:06:23.6 1:26.7
4 2574 Lauren Romeo 12 45 125 23:05.7 1:29:294 1:54.0
5 2290 Lily Butler 11 55 180 23:29.1  1:52:58.6 2:17.5
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Race Date
September 28, 2019

2019 Highland Cross Country Invitational

Final Team Results

Bib No Name Grade
Team - Boone Grove
Team Score (places):192
1 2537 Kyra Flesvig 9
2 2538 McKenna Palmer 12
3 2636 Abbie Donovan 11
4 2635 Amelia Strzechowski 10
5 2634 Emilia Mshar 9
Team - Hebron
Team Score (places):242
1 2543 Ellena Wagoner 12
2 2453 Madison Elijah 11
3 2454 Sidney Elijah 9
4 2461 Kyana Maldonado 12
5 2539 Hope Slusser 10
6 2542 Jamie Veenstra 9
7 2465 Olivia Pastrick 10
8 2463 Zana Minto 10
9 2452 Kylie Cole 9
10 2540 Alexandrea Suarez 11
11 2544 Gabrielle Wagoner 9
Team - HIGHLAND
Team Score (places):256
1 2403 Mira Handley 10
2 2413 Alina Wilson 11
3 2404 Lilly Kosior 12
4 2408 Lindsay Modjeski 11
5 2402 Kyla Gamez 10
6 2409 Danielle Rubalcaba 11
7 2410 Arianna Salazar 11
8 2411 Olivia Skertich 10
Team - Whiting
Team Score (places):302
1 2789 Evelyn Olmedo 11
2 2779 Jasmine Garcia 10
3 2792 Theresa Ruiz 12
4 2786 Victoria Huizar 9
5 2778 Yolanda Esparza 9

Results provided by T&H Timing, www.thtiming.com

Girls
Girl's Race
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position- 8
Average Time: 25:12.9
4 4 20:02.3 20:02.3 0:00.0
8 12 21:08.1 41:10.5 1:05.7
38 50 22:56.1 1:04:06.7 2:53.7
42 92 23:03.2 1:27:09.9 3:00.8
100 192 38:54.9 2:06:04.8 18:52.5
Finish Position- 9
Average Time: 23:57.2
19 19 21:52.4 21:52.4 0:00.0
26 45 22:01.5 43:54.0 0:09.1
59 104 24:11.4  1:08:05.4 2:19.0
63 167 24:55.1 1:33:00.6 3:02.7
75 242 26:45.7 1:59:46.4 4:53.3
(77) (319) 26:51.9 2:26:38.3 4:59.5
(78) (397) 26:54.4  2:53:32.7 5:01.9
More Than 7 27:07.6 3:20:40.4 5:15.2
More Than 7 27:07.8  3:47:48.2 5:15.4
More Than 7 30:36.9  4:18:25.2 8:44.5
More Than 7 31:57.2 4:50:22.4 10:04.7
Finish Position - 10
Average Time: 23:56.8
17 17 21:46.1 21:46.1 0:00.0
46 63 23:09.1 44:55.2 1:22.9
60 123 24:21.7 1:09:17.0 2:35.5
61 184 24:28.3  1:33:45.3 2:42.2
72 256 25:58.6  1:59:43.9 4:12.4
(83) (339) 28:24.1  2:28:08.0 6:37.9
(88) (427) 30:08.7 2:58:16.8 8:22.6
More Than 7 31:43.6  3:30:00.4 9:57.4
Finish Position - 11
Average Time: 24:26.6
49 49 23:15.1 23:15.1 0:00.0
52 101 23:23.4 46:38.5 0:08.2
65 166 24:56.1  1:11:34.7 1:41.0
66 232 24:57.1 1:36:31.8 1:41.9
70 302 25:41.6  2:02:13.4 2:26.5
4 09/30/2019 10:49:46



Race Date
September 28, 2019

2019 Highland Cross Country Invitational
Final Team Results

Bib No Name Grade
Team - Whiting
Team Score (places):302
6 2776 Adrianna Alvarez 11
7 2788 Angelina Lancaster 9
8 2777 Daneli Alvarez 9
9 2783 Vanessa Gonzalez 9
10 2791 Mailee Quiroz 9
11 2781 Monzerrat Gomez 11
12 2780 Esmeralda Garcia 9
13 2794 Josephina Vega 9
14 2787 Ornelas Isabel 11
15 2784 Angelica Hernandez 11
16 2790 Renee Patton 11
17 2793 Annie Semancik 9
Team - Griffith
Team Score (places):324
1 2589 Nina Zielke 9
2 2575 Serena Bridegroom 10
3 2587 Ashley Taylor 9
4 2584 Maya Perez 9
5 2588 Lily Wroblewski 9
6 2622 Jacoba Babin 10
7 2324 Sarah Thomas 12
8 2612 Emily Dross 12
Team - N. Newton
Team Score (places):379
1 2592 Kylie Blann 11
2 2595 Brandi McQueen 10
3 2596 Jacqueline Thomas 12
4 2594 Kaitlun Kolish 9
5 2593 Rebecca Bookwalter 12
Team - West Side
Team Score (places):396
1 2739 MiAjia Turks 12
2 2732 Athalia Barrett 11
3 2737 Nakeyvea Phillips 12
4 2736 Jasmine King 9

Results provided by T&H Timing, www.thtiming.com

Girls
Girl's Race
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position - 11
Average Time: 24:26.6
(71) (373) 25:49.6  2:28:03.1 2:34.4
(73) (446) 26:02.9  2:54:06.0 2:47.7
More Than 7 27:37.6 3:21:43.6 4:22.4
More Than 7 28:09.6 3:49:53.3 4:54.5
More Than 7 28:14.8  4:18:08.1 4:59.6
More Than 7 28:32.1 4:46:40.2 5:17.0
More Than 7 28:59.4 5:15:39.6 5:44.2
More Than 7 30:06.5 5:45:46.1 6:51.3
More Than 7 31:32.6 6:17:18.8 8:17.5
More Than 7 32:26.1 6:49:45.0 9:11.0
More Than 7 33:09.4 7:22:54.4 9:54.3
More Than 7 34:17.6 7:57:12.1 11:02.4
Finish Position - 12
Average Time: 25:21.9
50 50 23:21.4 23:21.4 0:00.0
54 104 23:27.9 46:49.3 0:06.4
62 166 24:29.9 1:11:19.2 1:08.4
74 240 26:41.1 1:38:00.4 3:19.7
84 324 28:49.1 2:06:49.6 5:27.7
(91) (415) 31:46.6  2:38:36.3 8:25.2
(92) (507) 31:47.9 3:10:24.2 8:26.5
More Than 7 41:59.9 3:52:24.2 18:38.5
Finish Position - 13
Average Time: 27:08.8
64 64 24:55.2 24:55.2 0:00.0
68 132 25:24.2 50:19.4 0:29.0
76 208 26:49.6 1:17:09.1 1:54.4
85 293 29:07.3 1:46:16.4 4:12.1
86 379 29:27.6  2:15:44.0 4:32.4
Finish Position - 14
Average Time: 27:56.2
58 58 23:44.6 23:44.6 0:00.0
80 138 27:13.2 50:57.8 3:28.5
81 219 27:55.6 1:18:53.5 4:10.9
87 306 29:48.8 1:48:42.3 6:04.1
5 09/30/2019 10:49:47



Race Date
September 28, 2019

2019 Highland Cross Country Invitational
Final Team Results

Girls
Girl's Race
Overall
Bib No Name Grade Place
Team - West Side
Team Score (places):396
5 2740 Kinaya Upshaw 9 90
6 2735 Kayonna Givens 12 (98)
7 2731 Valyncia Ballentine 12 (102)
Team - Morton
Team Score (places):442
1 2197 Jasmine Jimenez 10 79
2 2199 India Williams 10 82
3 2222 Barbara Haymer 9 89
4 2224 Liz Hernandez 10 93
5 2195 Onaghise Robinson 10 99
Team - Bishop Noll
Team Score (places):483
1 2174 Esmeralda Lopez 11 94
2 2178 Airyal Smith 9 95
3 2173 Jacqueline Garcia 10 96
4 2177 Lislet Munoz 10 97
5 2171 Gaby Chavez 10 101
Team - Andrean
Team Score (places):Inc.
1 2164 Lilli Greiher 12 Less Than
2 2163 Nicole Cespedes 10 Less Than
Team - Bowman
Team Score (places):Inc.
1 2202 Ja'Naya Metcalf 11 Less Than
2 2203 Chana Staplus 10 Less Than
Team - Clark
Team Score (places):Inc.
1 2245 Miranda Veto 10 Less Than
2 2244 Anilu Lule 10 Less Than
Results provided by T&H Timing, www.thtiming.com 6

Time
Back

Cumulative
Time

Cumulative

Place Time

Finish Position - 14
Average Time: 27:56.2

396 30:58.6  2:19:41.0 7:14.0
(494) 35:33.3 2:55:14.3  11:48.6
(596) 43:12.1  3:38:265  19:27.5

Finish Position - 15
Average Time: 30:57.9

79 26:59.1 26:59.1 0:00.0
161 28:03.6 55:02.8 1:04.5
250 30:58.2  1:26:01.0 3:59.1
343 33:08.3  1:59:09.4 6:09.2
442 35:40.3  2:34:49.8 8:41.2

Finish Position - 16
Average Time: 35:32.0

94 33:09.8 33:09.8 0:00.0
189 34:02.5 1:07:12.4 0:52.7
285 34:07.1 1:41:19.6 0:57.3
382 35:09.2 2:16:28.8 1:59.4
483 41:11.3 2:57:40.2 8:01.4
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
20:39.4 20:39.4 0:00.0
21:52.6 42:32.0 1:13.2
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
33:27.6 33:27.6 0:00.0
33:30.4 1:06:58.0 0:02.8
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
30:04.9 30:04.9 0:00.0
33:18.6 1:03:23.5 3:13.7

09/30/2019 10:49:48



Race Date
September 28, 2019

2019 Highland Cross Country Invitational
Final Team Results

Girls
Girl's Race
Overall Cumulative Cumulative
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time
Team - E. Chicago Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 2250 Angela Alanis 12 Less Than 5 28:26.5 28:26.5
Team - Gavit Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 2266 Mialacey 11 Less Than 5 27:39.4 27:39.4
2 2267 Ashley Martinez 11 Less Than 5 29:37.9 57:17.3
3 2264 Rebecca Araiza 12 Less Than 5 33:50.9  1:31:08.2
Team - River Forest Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 2236 Cortaysha Pratchett 9 Less Than 5 24:49.2 24:49.2
2 2214 Citlaly Almaraz 9 Less Than 5 28:22.8 53:12.1

Results provided by T&H Timing, www.thtiming.com 7

Time
Back

0:00.0

0:00.0
1:58.5
6:11.5

0:00.0
3:33.5

09/30/2019 10:49:48



